

पावर ब्रिड कारपोरेशन ऑफ इंडिया लिमिटेड

(भारत सरकार का उद्यम)

POWER GRID CORPORATION OF INDIA LIMITED



(A Government of India Enterprise)

सीएफ-17, एकशन एरिया - 1 सी, न्यू टाउन, कोलकाता-700 156, दूरभाष : 2324 2840 / 2850 CF-17, Action Area-1C, New Town, Kolkata-700 156, Tel: 2324 2840 / 2850

पूर्वी क्षेत्रीय पारेषण प्रणाली- ॥ (मख्यालय)

CIN: L40101DL1989GOI038121, Eastern Region Transmission System-II

SPEED POST

Ref. No. ER-II/PESM/Kol/RTI/36/

Date: 26 February 2018

To Sh. Manish Shah, Ahmedabad, Gujrat Mobile No. 9099625877.

Sub: Information sought under RTI Act, 2005.

Dear Sir,

This has reference to your RTI application registration no. PGCIL/R/2018/50003 dated 03.01.2018. The information sought by you is enclosed as Annexure-A.

This is for your kind information please.

In case, if you are aggrieved with the reply then you may prefer an appeal before the first appellate authority, the details of appellate authority is as under:

Executive Director(ERTS-II), First Appellate Authority Power Grid Corporation of India Ltd CF-17, Action Area-1C, New Town, Kolkata-700156.

Thanking you,

Encl. As above.

अपर महाप्रबंधक एवं लोक सूचना अधिकारी

CC: Sh. Ajay Holani, AGM(CC) & CPIO,

POWERGRID, Gurgaon - With a request to take necessary action for para CC & DD of enclosure.

Arthorn Simeral des

RTI QUERY FOR POWERGRID PROJECT SETTING UP TRANSMISSION LINES AT INDO-BANGLADESH BORDER FOR INDIA PORTION

Details of the below mentioned project as sought are furnished in Para AA to HH

Project Name: PGCIL-P236(Indo-Bangladesh)

Project Capacity: NA

Location: Indo-Bangladesh Border, Indian Portion

Project allotted to: M/s A2Z Infra Engineering Limited

Particulars of the Project	
Total cost of Project (Rs. In Cr)	71.36 (LOA value)
Revised Cost of Project (Rs.in Cr)	54.53 (Amended value)
Actual Project Cost (Rs. In Cr.)	54.53
Date of award of Project	05.01.2011 (NOA date)
Starting date as per agreement	05.01.2011 (NOA date)
Actual starting date	05.01.2011 (NOA date)
Completion date as per agreement	19 months from NOA
Actual completion date	DOCO date 29.08.2013
Expected completion date, if project is pending	NA

BB) Value of Work undertaken by contractor towards this project: 54.53 Cr (Amended Value)

CC) Photocopies of agreement entered into with the contract:

CPIO, POWERGRID, Gurgaon &

DD) Bids received from other contracts (L2 &L2 bidders) for this project:

requested to take necessary action for these paras

EE) Amount if any paid by contractor A2Z Infra Engineering Ltd. In any form (penalty, fees etc): --

FF) Details of work in Progress (Physical progress of the project): Work completed

GG) Physical progress:

Period ending on	Project Particulars	Status	%Completion	Outstanding as on date	
March'2011	110,111				
March'2012			2		
March'2013	Pro	ogress Report was not maintained in this format			
March'2014					
March'2015					
March'2016					
March'2017					

HH) Financial Progress:

Period Pending on	Bills raised by contractor as on financial year ending (Rs. in Cr)	contractor including retention	financial year	Penalties, damages or any other such amount to be set off from retention money (Rs. In Cr.)
March'2011 March'2012 March'2013 March'2014 March'2015 March'2016	Progress Re	eport was not mainta	ined in this forn	nat



	RTI REQUE	EST DETAILS			
Registration No. :	PGCIL/R /2018/50003	Date of Receipt :	03/01/2018		
Type of Receipt:	Online Receipt	Language of Request :	English		
Name:	Manish Shah	Gender:	Male		
Address:	Ahmedabad				
State:	Details not provided	Country:	India		
Phone No.:	Details not provided	Mobile No. :	+91-9099625877		
Email:	mshah0424@gmail.co	om			
Status(Rural/Urban) :	Details not provided	Education Status:	Details not provided		
Is Requester Below Poverty Line?:	No	Citizenship Status	Indian		
Amount Paid:	10)	Mode of Payment	Payment Gateway		
Request Pertains to:	S Chattopadhyay, AGM(ER-II)				
Information Sought :	Dear Concern, Please find my query related to PGCIL order given to A2Z Infra Engineering Limited for 400 kv Transmission Line associated with Interconnection between India and Bangladesh Electricals Grids for Indian Portion. Please find attached file for the Same. Thank You				
		Save Close			

RTI Query for Powergrid Corporation of India Limited Project setting up Transmission Lines at Indo-Bangladesh Border for Indian Portion

RTI Officer Details:

Central Public Information Officer Sh. Ajay Holani, AGM CP Power Grid Corporation of India Ltd Saudamini Plot No 2, Sector 29 Gurgaon-122001 cpio.cc@powergrid.co.in

RTI – Details of Contract for 400 kv Transmission Line associated with Interconnection between India and Bangladesh Electricals Grids for Indian Portion.

Please provide the details of the below mentioned project under the RTI Act 2005

✓ Project Name : PGCIL -P236 (Indo-Bangladesh)

✓ Project Capacity: NA

✓ Location : Indo-Bangladesh Border, Indian Portion

✓ Project allotted to : A2Z Infra Engineering Limited

✓ Please provide the project details as below: (Project timeline)

Particulars of the Project	
Total Cost of Project (Rs. in Cr)	
Revised Cost of Project (Rs. in Cr)	
Actual Project Cost (Rs. in Cr)	
Date of Award of Project	
Starting date as per Agreement	
Actual starting date	
Completion date as per agreement	
Actual Completion date	
Expected completion date, If Project is pending	

- ✓ Value of Work undertaken by contractor towards this project.
- ✓ Photocopies of agreement entered into with the contractor.
- ✓ Bids received from other contractors (L1 and L2 bidders) for this project.
- ✓ Amount if any paid by contractor A2Z Infra Engineering Limited. in any form (penalty, fees etc).

✓ Details of Work in Progress (Physical progress of the project)

Period ending on	Project Particulars	Status	% Completion	Outstanding as on date
March,2011				
March,2012				
March, 2013				
March, 2014				
March, 2015				
March, 2016				
March, 2017			\	

- ✓ Please provide the following financial details for the above Project. (Financial progress)
- ✓ List of payment made to the contractor (transaction wise)

Period ending on	Amount of work certified /approv ed (Rs. in Cr)	Bills raised by contractor as on financial year ending (Rs. in Cr)	Amount paid to contractor including retention money as on FY ending (Rs. in Cr)	Outstanding money as on financial year ending (Rs. in Cr)	Penalties, Damages or any other such amount to be set off from retention money (Rs. in Cr)
March,2011					
March,2012					
March, 2013					
March, 2014					
March, 2015					
March, 2016					
March, 2017			-		

We will be glad if any additional important information relating to this project will be provided by your good self. If the details are not available in the above prescribed format then it can be provided in the format most convenient to your good self.

Hoping for your prompt reply. Thanking you.